- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR AMP INCORPORATED.
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IS DISCLOSED TO YOU ON CONDITION THAT
NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE IS MADE BY YOU TO OTHER THAN AMP PERSONNEL WITHOUT

PA.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

SART FIRST
NUMBER neY USED

587871 -1 | K SE5435-5
587871 —=>—1 A SESAS5—5
587871 -3 | K 8544001

HARRISBURG,

WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM AMP INCORPORATED,

LOC

A

DIST

bb

OBSOLETE

AMP-0-L

CcTRICTM TERM GUARD

GCUARD MUST BE
APPLICATOR

TO TERMINATOR
CASTING

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.
CGREASE LIGHTLY.

IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING
IN A BENCH MACHINE.

SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS

SET UP WIRE ONLY.

PAD A, (20 1BAWG.
PAD B, (1) 1TBAWG + (1)
PAD C, (20 T8AWG.
PAD D, (20 Z20AWG.

18AWG.

REF

AMP 3308 REV 3-82

S

P

19 DEC 13997 11:12:11

AMPO7567

3

NP 6 8 7 8 7 W <UT161B>DEPT2230>AMPO7567>EDMMOD :
TERMINAL NAME CRIMPING DATA —1 BENCH MODEL K ATRFEED |
THRU SPLICE — = DCENUF MUUEL N ITHKFEEDU o :
10504 ||PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE -
40868 A 087 + 002 C000-5400 CMA -3 LEADMAKER ATRFEED CO :
: +. D
40881 70 o |!
40933 - UB2 £.002 | 400074800 LMA | AT T 11 | - | ¢ 5326555 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 59 | WO,
47132 C 077 +.002 | 3000-3800 CMA 68 |
41997 D 072 +.002 2000-2800 CMA - - |REF| - | A 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 57 |
e (I — o - N - [ Irer| = [ ¢ 592655-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 56 |
o N — - e | AL N - | B 4602771 AIR FEED ASSY 55 | D
T “ D L2 | - ] A 3-21000-9 SCR, SHC 10-32x1.00 AIR ASSY| 64
FNSUL - - - 1 - - - A 22294-6 FLBOW, TUBING 1/8NPT - 1/4 T | B3
FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE |[LAYOUT } - — — A 232387} @UICK DISCONNECT 62 |
. 202 408-8033 4586381 - 12.000 t [12.00 IN | A 27319-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO ¢.25 B |
TERM APPL SPEC 114-2088 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - 0 ‘
2 | ] > - ¢ 8-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.29200D [129 1 S - | c 458408~ CAP, RAM 59
2 | > | - |l c 7-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2870)C |128 1 S - | D 4584141 HOUSING 58
2 | > | - |l c 5-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.28200B |127 57 |
2 | > | - |l c 5-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2770)A |126 56 |
1 ] 1 - | A 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION [125 55 |
124 54— |
123 IN| bl - | B 460680~ FEED FINGER ASSY 53 |
122 52
121 51 |
120 50
119 1 B 7-21002-7 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24X.75) | 49
118 48 |
117 47 \
116 46 |
115 2 -2 - ] A 590191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
114 1 S - | c 4584131 RAM 44
> | N 21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (NO B)STRIPPER & SHEAR | 113 1 L ~- | A 530125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
112 1 L A 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
111 1 L A 530223-2 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 41
> | N 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BL| 110 40 |
1 : 1 —- A 21019-1 NUT, HEX (1/4-20) RAM 109 39 |
> | N 21018-6 NUT, HEX (8-32) DRAG 108 38 |
107 1 I D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 1 A 02480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
1 ] 1 N 210224 NUT,HEX (1/4-20)DRAG 105 1 T 5 530212-1 POST, RAM 35 \
1 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20X.25)RAM 104 34 :
1 1 1 - A 5-21008-4 SCR, SKT SET(10-32X.50) RAM 103 33 \
2 |t 2] - 1A 5-21061-5 SCR,SKT SET (8-32X.88)DRAG | 102 32 |Q
1071 31 |
> | N 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE | 100 30
99 29
1 : 1 - | B 4642491 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 08
97 1 I A 458405-1 STRIPPER 27
96 1 I D 4584111 PLATE, BASE 26
7 I I R 3-21000-9 SCR, SHC (10-32X1. 00) 95 25 }
4 1 4 1 -1 a 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32X.75) CAP 94 w I 5 4584121 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
93 23 \
> | 2 | - | & 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.50)ST 6D PL| 92 w I A 2-22283-9 SPRING, DRAG 22
3 . 3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HS6 91 2 B
30 1 T A 4584031 DRAG, STOCK 20
89 1 I 5 458406-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
> | 2 | - | & 21001-7 SCR, SHC (1/4-20X 1.25) DRAG 38 w Pl C 458404-2 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
2 - 2 - A 2-21000-0 SCR, SHC (6-32X.50)SLUG BLADE | 87 17
4 : 4 - A 1-21002-6 SCR, SHC (6-32X.25)STRIP GUIDE 86 16 |
35 15 |
84 14 |
33 13 }
82 1 I A 5-22282-8 SPRING, SHEAR HOLDER 12
81 11
80 10—
AN - ] 1 —- A 463924-1 GUARD ASSY 79 9 |
78 N I D 458407-2 ANV IL g }
77 N I 5 458410-2 BLADE, SLUG 7 |
76 1 I D 458409-2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5 \
75 5
1 : 1 —- A 690461 -4 SCREW, SHEAR STOP 74 4 |
73 3
72 2
7 : 1 I C 1-4564039-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 \
3| =2 | =1 | u/¥M é?g% PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -3 =2 =1 UM é?g% PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
‘ ‘ ‘ 44— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 44— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ \
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |DR 5/28/94]APP 5-28-94
< [0750-8162-57 T8 12972 o DEC »- 2 R Eea R e | MR s sen l
J 0150-7875-97 1B B 4 PLC DEC +- C.ERISMAN B. MORGAN |
— — — NAME MACHINE REF \
ST ToTe0 vans o8 R 7 “ND FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINT aPPL
P|F LiR OH?Ei?iﬁgz RECORD ;i> gli; QETS¥EEESEQSé,§3EA§AX SCAL?f ’:) Bg@ ESE%?7E%77W S:EEJT REﬂ( :
|
\
|



